

Đ

CrI.A.No. 1134 OF 2000  
ITEM No.1

Court No. 3

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CrI.M.P.No.6462/2003 in  
Criminal Appeal No. 1134/2000

P. CHELLAPPAN

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ROYAPPAN & ANR.

Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for bail )( With Office Report )

Date : 25/08/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.B. SHAH  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Appellant (s)  
in Appeal

Triloki Nath Razdan,Adv.

For Respondent (s)  
ApplicantMs.Lansinglu Rongmei,Adv.,  
Mr.P.V. Dinesh,Adv.

for the State: Mr. P.N. Ramalingam,Adv.(N/P)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard the learned counsel for the parties.

Accused -Royappan be released on bail on his executing a bail bond for a sum of Rs.2,000/- with one surety of the like amount to the satisfaction of the trial court. The CrI.M.P. stands disposed of accordingly.

(Vijay Kumar Sharma)(Janki Bhatia)  
AR cum PS to Hon.Judge Court Master